

Technical Declaration

Food Declaration of Product Compliance

The Business Operator, established in the European Community:

Freudenberg Home and Cleaning Solutions GmbH
Im Technologiepark 19
D-69469 Weinheim, Germany

declares that the glove described hereafter:

**Vileda[®] Professional
LiteTuff**

belonging to the "Elastomers and Rubber" category

- is in compliance with the rules of the **Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004** of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and repealing Directives 80/590/EEC and 89/109/EEC,
- is in conformity with the **Commission Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006** of 22 December 2006 on good manufacturing practice (GMP) for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food,
- conforms to the **German BfR Recommendation XXI**. Commodities based on Natural and Synthetic Rubber (2016).

Technical Declaration

Food Declaration of Product Compliance

Global migration data:

Type of foodstuffs – Testing conditions	Aqueous food Simulant used: Distilled Water	Alcoholic food Simulant used: Ethanol 10%	Acidic food Simulant used: Acetic Acid 3%	Fatty food Simulant used: Olive oil
10 min / temp. 40°C	< 10 mg/dm ²	< 10 mg/dm ²	< 10 mg/dm ²	< 10 mg/dm ²

Analytical tolerance for aqueous, alcoholic and acidic food simulant is 1mg/dm² and for fatty food simulant is 3mg/dm² as per EN 1186.

Storage instruction:

Keep away from direct sunlight; store in a cool dry place and keep in the original packaging. Keep away from ozone sources. If gloves are properly stored, as indicated above, they won't lose their performances and won't change the glove characteristics significantly. If gloves could be affected by ageing or storage, the expiry date is mentioned on the packaging materials.

Weinheim, March 2022

i.v. Julia von Grote-Pastre

Dr. Julia von Grote-Pastre

R&D Director Gloves

Freudenberg Home and Cleaning Solutions GmbH